Media Contacts:

Three Girls Media and Marketing, Inc. Phone: (408) 871-0377 Mericia Gonzalez, <u>mericiagonzalez@threegirlsmedia.com</u> Erika Taylor Montgomery, <u>erikamontgomery@threegirlsmedia.com</u>

Martha's Kitchen Receives Surprise Financial Support

Labhart Miles Celebrates 10th Anniversary by Donating to Local Non-Profit

San Jose, CA (November 13, 2012) - Silicon Valley-based firm Labhart Miles Consulting Group, Inc. presented Martha's Kitchen with a \$1,000 check. This donation was the sixth installment of Labhart Miles' \$10,000 Charity Initiative, which will run through March 2013. A new charity will be selected to receive a gift each month in honor of the firm's 10th anniversary.

"Martha's Kitchen's mission is to feed the hungry with dignity and this is made possible through donations like the one Labhart Miles has made," said Edita Cruz of Martha's Kitchen.

The "little soup kitchen that could" provides hot meals onsite complete with soup, salad, roll, starch, a main dish, fruit and dessert. Martha's Kitchen also sends out over 210,000 hot and cold meals annually to more than a dozen other non-profit organizations in Santa Clara County as far south as Gilroy, and even to Merced County to support the hungry.

"Helping those in our community is the point of our \$10,000 Charity Initiative," said Monika Miles, President of Labhart Miles. "We are happy that our gift will help Martha's Kitchen continue to feed the hungry in our community."

Labhart Miles will select charities in a variety of fields, from food banks and soup kitchens to children's organizations and cancer societies. In addition to non-profits that are near and dear to the principals' hearts, they're looking for causes that provide valuable service to the greater community.

About Martha's Kitchen

Martha's Kitchen is nestled between downtown San Jose & the quaint neighborhood of Willow Glen. It began in 1981 on the premises of the Sacred Heart Church serving hot meals and is now celebrating its 31st year. To learn more, visit <u>www.marthas-kitchen.org</u>.

About Labhart Miles Consulting Group, Inc.

Labhart Miles Consulting Group, Inc. is a professional service firm in San Jose, California specializing in multi-state tax solutions. The firm addresses state and local tax issues for their clients, including general state tax consulting, nexus reviews, credits and incentives maximization, income tax and sales/use tax planning and other special projects. They also specialize in maximizing the California enterprise zone program tax credits for clients. Find out more at <u>www.LabhartMiles.com</u>.

###